ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS®" ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mall@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Minutes of June 9th, 2021 St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 507" meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane
Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer.

President Priest-Dailey announced that Joe Pierce has applied for membership. A motion to accept the
membership was made by Will Grove and seconded by Dick Buehler. The motion passed on a voice vote.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Gil Just to wave the reading of the previous meeting minutes and accept
the report as printed, seconded by Don Cognata. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: Terry Shoemaker gave his monthly report. A motion was made by George
Raterman, seconded by Chris Zarbo to accept the report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

The cost of catering has increased, and discussion was initiated about changing the price of lunch to $8.
This was tabled until the exact cost of the increase is known.

President's Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following members died.

Members: James Payne (elder), Dennis Dailey (elder), Bruce Bonney, Eimer Esrock and Robert Lang
Non-members: Janice Craig, Darren Hampton, Ellis Brown and James Ronan
No new additions to the sick members list.

Jeff Rorda reported that the Law Enforcement Bill of Rights has passed and awaits signature of the
governor. Memorial Highway signs were passed for David Dorn, Michael Langsdorf and Dr. Cooper.

Michael Fredericks and Sam Zouglas answered questions about the current state of the police pension.

New Business: The next meeting will be July 14.

Will Grove made a motion to donate $100 to the Polar Cops Ice Cream Effort. It was seconded by Dan
Riley and approved with a voice vote.

Will Grove also requested a letter of thanks for Lemay Donuts for their donation of donuts for the cook-
out.

Attendance today was 58. The 50/50 was $45.00.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Mike McGraw. Motion passed by a voice vote.
Meeting was adjourned at 12:14.
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St. Louis Police Veterans Association
June 2021 Monthly Report

Income for the period: June 1st to June 30th, 2021

6/9/2021
6/9/2021
6/9/2021
6/9/2021
6/30/2021
TOTAL INCOME

Dues (2)

Application Fee (1)

Lunch (56 paid members)

50/50

Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: June 1st to June 30th, 2021

Check #
1895 6/9/2021
1896 6/9/2021
1897 6/9/2021
1898 6/9/2021
1899 6/9/2021
1900 6/9/2021
1901 6/9/2021
1902 6/9/2021

TOTAL EXPENSES

Assets June 30th, 2021

Diane Dailey

Frank Stubits (VP Expense)

Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)
Keeton's Catering

Frank Stubits (Donuts/water)

Joseph Burgoon (3 flag deliveries)
Terril Shoemaker (Desserts)

Money Market Account
Checking Account balance:
TOTAL ASSETS

Assets June 30th, 2020

$30.00
$2.00
$392.00
$45.00
$5.53

$474.53

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$594.00
$55.21
$75.00
$53.03

$1,102.24

$67,246.27
$13,016.93

$80,263.20
$79,415.80






