

ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Minutes of June 9th, 2021 St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 507th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer.

President Priest-Dailey announced that Joe Pierce has applied for membership. A motion to accept the membership was made by Will Grove and seconded by Dick Buehler. The motion passed on a voice vote.

Secretary's Report: A motion by Gil Just to wave the reading of the previous meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Don Cognata. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: Terry Shoemaker gave his monthly report. A motion was made by George Raterman, seconded by Chris Zarbo to accept the report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

The cost of catering has increased, and discussion was initiated about changing the price of lunch to \$8. This was tabled until the exact cost of the increase is known.

President's Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following members died.

Members: James Payne (elder), Dennis Dailey (elder), Bruce Bonney, Elmer Esrock and Robert Lang

Non-members: Janice Craig, Darren Hampton, Ellis Brown and James Ronan

No new additions to the sick members list.

Jeff Rorda reported that the Law Enforcement Bill of Rights has passed and awaits signature of the governor. Memorial Highway signs were passed for David Dorn, Michael Langsdorf and Dr. Cooper.

Michael Fredericks and Sam Zouglas answered questions about the current state of the police pension.

New Business: The next meeting will be July 14.

Will Grove made a motion to donate \$100 to the Polar Cops Ice Cream Effort. It was seconded by Dan Riley and approved with a voice vote.

Will Grove also requested a letter of thanks for Lemay Donuts for their donation of donuts for the cookout.

Attendance today was 58. The 50/50 was \$45.00.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Mike McGraw. Motion passed by a voice vote. Meeting was adjourned at 12:14.

St. Louis Police Veterans Association June 2021 Monthly Report

Income for the period: June 1st to June 30th, 2021					
6/9/2021	Dues (2)	\$30.00			
6/9/2021	Application Fee (1)	\$2.00			
6/9/2021	Lunch (56 paid members)	\$392.00			
6/9/2021	50/50	\$45.00			
6/30/2021	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$5.53			
TOTAL INCOME		\$474.53			
Disbursements for the period: June 1st to June 30th, 2021					
Check #					
1895 6/9/2021	Diane Dailey	\$75.00			
1896 6/9/2021	Frank Stubits (VP Expense)	\$75.00			
1897 6/9/2021	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$75.00			
1898 6/9/2021	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00			
1899 6/9/2021	Keeton's Catering	\$594.00			
1900 6/9/2021	Frank Stubits (Donuts/water)	\$55.21			
1901 6/9/2021	Joseph Burgoon (3 flag deliveries)	\$75.00			
1902 6/9/2021	Terril Shoemaker (Desserts)	\$53.03			
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$1,102.24			
Assets June 30th, 2021					
	Money Market Account	\$67,246.27			
	Checking Account balance:	\$13,016.93			
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$80,263.20			
	Assets June 30th, 2020	\$79,415.80			